

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6434/2007

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samarhar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Preeti, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays and two weeks' time is allowed
to his client to comply with the Registrar's Order dated
6.4.2010.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master