

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6434/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 177/1997

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smashar, adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the amended cause title has been filed with the Registry in terms of the order of the Judge-in-Chambers. However, the Court fee of Rs.250/- has not been deposited. Time to deposit the Court fee is extended by four weeks failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Judge-in-Chambers.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)