

®

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6434/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in LPA No.177/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Nos. 1 to 3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being asked by the Court as to what is the explanation of the long time gap of one year and almost eleven months in filing of an application before the Registrar, learned senior counsel for the applicant made a request for an adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to file an additional affidavit.

As requested by the learned senior counsel, the case is adjourned to 26.08.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|