

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 26.8.2013
COURT NO.: 2
ITEM NO. : 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Appeal against Ld' Registrar's order dated 4.4.2013)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 6434 OF 2007

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On being asked by the Court as to what is the explanation of the long time gap of one year and almost eleven months in filing of an application before the Registrar, learned senior counsel for the applicant made a request for an adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to file an additional affidavit.

As requested by the learned senior counsel, the case is adjourned to 26.08.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.8.2013 filed an affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

Appeal against Ld' Registrar's order is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. T.Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR