

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6434/2007

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chandan Kumar , Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed on  
behalf of respondent no.5 but counter affidavit not filed.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any  
steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

Fresh steps be taken within four weeks.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.07.04  
17:13:31 IST  
Reason: