

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 22.08.2014

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6434 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar Court on 30.06.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*" Vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent NO. 5 but Counter Affidavit not filed.*

*The ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 7 and 8. Fresh steps be taken within four weeks.*

*List again on 22.8.2014. "*

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal singh, Advocate for respondent No. 5 has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far after taking one more opportunity.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has 14.07.2014 filed affidavit of dasti service with proof.

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Advocate. AD card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 4 but he has not entered his appearance. Respondent NO. 5 is represented through Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Respondent NO. 6 is transposed as petitioner

vide order dated 1.10.2008. Affidavit of dasti service on respondent Nos. 7 & 8 filed but no one has entered their appearance, so far.

The matter is listed before the Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Srivastave, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR