

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6434/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2006
in LPA No. 177/1997 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

RAM ANUJ THAKUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUBANI KSHETRIYA GRAMIN BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioners.
No ground for interference is made out to exercise our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.09.26

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

17:44:33 IST

Reason: